318 \$40 00 318

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rooibos Ltd.		110/01/2007	PARTNERSHIP: SOUTH AFRICA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tetley GB Limited	
Street Address:	325 Oldfield Lane North	
City:	Greenford, Middlesex	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	UB6 0AZ	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3182142	ROOIBOS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)683-1080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-683-0500

Email: mail@baconthomas.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas J. Moore

Address Line 1: 625 Slaters Lane, Fourth Floor Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RECO7002/TJM

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003641 FRAME: 0085

900089490

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. Moore
Signature:	/Thomas J. Moore/
Date:	10/16/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=Notice of License#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003641 FRAME: 0086

NOTICE OF LICENSE

Licensor's Name:	Rooibos Ltd.
Licensor's Jurisdiction:	South Africa partnership
Licensor's Address:	P.O. Box 64 Rooibos Avenue Clanwilliam 8135 Republic of South Africa
Licensee's Name:	Tetley GB Limited
Licensee's Jurisdiction:	United Kingdom Corporation
Licensee's Address:	325 Oldfield Lane North Greenford, Middlesex UB6 0AZ United Kingdom

Notice of a non-exclusive license from the Licensor (listed above) to the Licensee (listed above) with respect to the registered mark (listed below) is hereby provided:

U.S. Registration No.	U.S. Application No.	Mark
3182142	75/011061	ROOiBOS and Design

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Notice has been executed below:

Date: 1st OCTOBER 2007

Name and Title:

Signed by Licensee, Tetley GB Limited,

DANIEZ BARLOW

Signed by Licensor, Rooibos Ltd.,

COMPANY SECRETARY

Date: 21 SEPTEMBER 2007

Name and Title:

Mr. S.P. TREDOUX

Rooibos Bpk/Rooibos Ltd

Posbus/P.O. Box 64

Rooiboslaan/Rooibos Avenue 8135 CLANWILLIAM R.S.A.

S:\Producer\tjm\ip\RECO7002\NOTICE OF LICENSE.wpd

RECORDED: 10/16/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003641 FRAME: 0087